PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Zing Way Pei	08/29/2006
Chao An Chung	08/29/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Industrial Technology Research Institute	
Street Address:	No. 195, Sec. 4, Jungshing Rd. Judung Township	
City:	Hsinchu County	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	
Postal Code:	310	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11531277	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)202-5595

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 949-202-5592 aking@wpat.com Email: Correspondent Name: Anthony King

Address Line 1: 92 Corporate Park, Ste. C757 Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92606 Address Line 4:

18506.003 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

Anthony S. King NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 500150326 **REEL: 018237 FRAME: 0599**

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (we), PEI, ZING WAY; CHUNG CHAO A	
whose post office address(es) appear(s) below, hereinafter referred to	O as Assignor, have invented certain new and meetil invention entitled
EXAMISED ELECTRONIC DEVICE AND TRANSISTOR DEVICE	AND MANUFACTURING METHOD THEREOF
(hereinafter referred to as the INVENTION) for which an application for	or
☑ United States Letters Patent /Utility Patent	
United States Design Patent	
Wâs	
x executed on even date herewith	
executed on:	
☐ filed on: Serial No.	o.:
cstablished by PCT International Patent Application No.:	filed:
designating the United States of America	
issued onas U.S. Patent No.:	***
WHEREAS, INDUSTIAL TECHNOLOGY RESEARCH INSTI	TUTE
whose post office address is NO. 195. SEC. 4. TINGSHING RD. III	IDING TOUNEIN DENICTIY CONSTRUCT ON THE THAN
territorial possessions;	re right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States and its
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	و ووو وو وو هو هو هو هو
prosone of son, assign and nansier unto said Assigner the enti-	eccipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), Assignor, by these tight, title, and interest in and to said invention and application
awagnost are outset reses of whiches inciding shy said sil ledes	IS PRICOT CTANIED ON ANY division, continuetion, continuetion in most and
reissue of said application for the full term or terms for which the said Convention.	me may be granted, including all priority rights under any International
ASSIGNOR further covenants that no assignments, sale, agreed would conflict with this Assignment;	ment or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which
would contain with this Assignment;	
ALSO, Assignor hereby agrees to execute any documents that	legally may be required in connection with the filling, prosecution and
manuenance of said application or any other patent application(s) in	the United States for said INVENTION, including additional documents
without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE'S expense, to identify	INVENTION, all without further consideration. Assignor also agrees,
mnormation concerning the invention that are within Assignor's no	SSCSSION OF CONITOL and to provide further assurances and testimony on
patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this inst	respect of the prosecution, maintenance, litigation and defense of any
Assignor's heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representa	nument. Assignor's congetions under this instrument snall extend to trives.
reserved to above to massioner, as the assigner of the entire mont, hi	sioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent tle and interest in and to the same, for Asskiner's sole use and behoof;
and for the use and deficul of Assigner's legal representatives and su	Accessors to the full end of the term for which such I attern Detent more
be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by	Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.
ASSIGNOR authorizes any member of the firm ofWPAT, PC	(Customer No. 60952) to insert or complete any information in
this document needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trad	emark Office.
Assignor Name	Address
PEL, ZING WAY	
Where Signed	16F9, NO. 6, LANE 692, SEC. 2, WUCYUAN W. RD., NANTUN DISTRICT, TAICHUNG CITY 408, TAIWAN, R.O.C.
HSINCHU CITY	A 76 mm 1 of 200 of the mention of the control of the state of the sta
Signature of Assignor	Date O. / //
Tomay hi	8/29/06
Witness (option(1)	Witness (optional)
	""" (uproven)
Print/Type Name of Witness	Print/Type Name of Witness

☑ Continued on Next Page

Signature of Witness

Signature of Witness

Assignor Name CHUNG, CHAO AN	Address
Where Signed HSINCHU CITY	5F., NO. 3, LANE 72, YUANHOU ST., HSINCHU CITY 300, TAIWAN, R.O.C.
Signature of Assignor Chao - an Chung	Date 08/29/2006
Witness (optional)	Witness (optional)
Print/Type Name of Witness	Print/Type Name of Witness
Signature of Witness	Signature of Witness

☑ Continued on Next Page